2560 Hoods Creek Pike • Ashland, Kentucky 41102

Mr. Jeff Derouen Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY. 4060

October 21, 2015

Case # 2015 -2015-00062

RECEIVED

OCI 28 2015

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Natural Energy Utility Corporation is providing the following information in filing its quarterly gas cost report with the Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC). The enclosed report has a case number of 2015-00062. The calculated gas cost recovery rate for this reporting period is \$ 5.3256. The base rate remains \$4.24. The minimum billing rate starting April 1, 2015 should be \$ 9.5656 for all MCF.

President

Thank you for your cooperation and please call me if you have any questions.

606 324-3920 Fax: 606 325-2991

		FOR	Entire Serv	rice Area Town or City	
		P.S.C. KY.	NO	•	
		Original	SHEET NO.	2	
	Utility Corporation	Cancelling	P.S.C. KY. NO	1	
(Name of Utility)			SHEET NO.	2	
	RATE	ES & CHARGES			
2) Rates: The follow	ing rates are applicable for se	rvice rendered on a m	onthly basis:		
Minimum 1	Bill: Covers 0-1 MCF	BASE RATE \$9.5656	<u>GCR</u>	TOTAL	,
	ICF: All Over 1 MCF	\$ 9.3030 \$ 4.2400	\$5.3256	\$9.5656	(
2(A) Any custon	the Company's billing format mer complaining to the Come a complaint with the PSC a tion 10.	pany about a bill or	service shall be	notified of his d by 807 KAR	}
3) CUSTOMI	ER CLASSIFICATIONS:				
Residential	Service to customers who dwelling for space heating residential issues.	o consists of direct na g, air conditioning, co	atural gas usage ooking, water he	in a residential eating and other	[
Commercia	al: Service to customers en including institutions and than those involving man	local and federal government	ernment agencie	es for uses other	;
	a) Small Commercial: 1	up to 50MCF/day			
	b) Large Commercial: 1	more than 50MCF/day	y		
DATE OF ISSUE_	October 21, 2015 Month / Date / Year				
DATE EFFECTIVE	April 1, 2015 Month/Date / Year				
ISSUED BY	(Signature of Officer)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
TITLE	President				

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2015-00062 DATED March 17, 2015

			FOR	Entire Service Community, T		
			P.S.C. KY. NO	•	1	
			Original	SHEET NO	2	
Natural Energy Utility Corporation (Name of Utility)			Cancelling P.S.	.C. KY. NO	1	·····
	(Name of Uti	ility)		SHEET NO	2	
		RATE	ES & CHARGES			_
2)	Rates: The following	g rates are applicable for se	ervice rendered on a mont	thly basis:		
	Minimum Bil	il: Covers 0-1 MCF	<u>BASE RATE</u> \$9.5656	<u>GCR</u>	TOTAL	•
	Cost per MCI		\$4.2400	\$5.3256	\$9.5656	(1
2(A)	Any custome	Company's billing format	pany about a bill or ser	vice shall be	notified of his	
	right to file a 5:006, Section	complaint with the PSC and 10.	and with all other inform	nation required	by 807 KAR	
3)	CUSTOMER	CLASSIFICATIONS:				
	Residential:	Service to customers who dwelling for space heatin residential issues.	o consists of direct naturing, air conditioning, cook	ral gas usage i ing, water hea	n a residential ting and other	
	Commercial:	Service to customers en including institutions and than those involving man	local and federal govern	ment agencies	for uses other	
		a) Small Commercial:	up to 50MCF/day			
		b) Large Commercial:	more than 50MCF/day			
DATE	OF ISSUE	October 21, 2015 Month / Date / Year				
DATE I	EFFECTIVE	April 1, 2015 Month/ Date / Year				
ISSUET	DBY //	(Signature of Officer)				
TITLE_		President				
BY AU	THORITY OF ORD	ER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE C	OMMISSION			

IN CASE NO. _______DATED ______ March 17, 2015

			FOR	Entire Servi		
			P.S.C. KY, N	•	11	
					2	
Natural Energy Utility Corporation (Name of Utility)					1	
	(Name of Uti	lity)	_		2	
 -		RATI	ES & CHARGES	······································		
2)	Rates: The following	g rates are applicable for se	ervice rendered on a mor	nthly basis:		
	Minimum Bil	l: Covers 0-1 MCF	BASE RATE \$9.5656	<u>GCR</u>	TOTAL	•
		F: All Over 1 MCF	\$4.2400	\$5.3256	\$9.5656	() ()
2(A) 3)	right to file a 5:006, Section	r complaining to the Comcomplaint with the PSC and 10. CLASSIFICATIONS: Service to customers when dwelling for space heating residential issues.	and with all other informations of direct nate	mation required	d by 807 KAR	
	Commercial:	Service to customers exincluding institutions and than those involving man a) Small Commercial:	l local and federal gover aufacturing or electric po	nment agencie	s for uses other	
DATE I		October 21, 2015 Month / Date / Year April 1, 2015 Month / Date / Year (Signature of Officer) ER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE O	COMMESSION			

Natural Energy Utility Corporation Cancelling P.S.C. KY. NO. 1				FOR	Entire Service Community, To		
Natural Energy Utility Corporation (Name of Utility) RATES & CHARGES 2) Rates: The following rates are applicable for service rendered on a monthly basis: BASE RATE GCR TOTAL Minimum Bill: Covers 0-1 MCF \$9.5656 Cost per MCF: All Over 1 MCF \$9.5656 A copy of the Company's billing format is attached on Sheet 21. 2(A) Any customer complaining to the Company about a bill or service shall be notified of his right to file a complaint with the PSC and with all other information required by 807 KAR 5:006, Section 10. 3) CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATIONS: Residential: Service to customers who consists of direct natural gas usage in a residential dwelling for space heating, air conditioning, cooking, water heating and other residential issues. Commercial: Service to customers engaged primarily in the sale of goods or service including institutions and local and federal government agencies for uses other than those involving manufacturing or electric power generation. a) Small Commercial: up to 50MCF/day b) Large Commercial: more than 50MCF/day DATE OF ISSUE October 21. 2015 Month/ Date/ Peer GSignating of Officion) (Signating of Officion) April 1. 2015 Javienty October 21. 2015 Javienty Date (Feer City) SHEET NO. 2 RATES & CHARGES BASE RATE GCR TOTAL SHEET NO. 2 April 1. 2015 Javienty October 21. 2015 Javienty Date (Feer City) SHEET NO. 2 April 1. 2015 Javienty October 21. 2015 Javienty Date (Feer City) Javienty Date (Feer City) April 1. 2015 Javienty October 21. 2015 Javienty October 21. 2015 Javienty Date (Feer City) Commercial: Cover Character of Cover City October 21. 2015 Javienty Date (Feer City) Cover Character of Cover				P.S.C. KY. NO.		1	
RATES & CHARGES 2) Rates: The following rates are applicable for service rendered on a monthly basis: BASE RATE GCR TOTAL				Original	_SHEET NO	2	
RATES & CHARGES 2) Rates: The following rates are applicable for service rendered on a monthly basis: BASE RATE GCR TOTAL	N			Cancelling P.S.	C. KY. NO	1	
2) Rates: The following rates are applicable for service rendered on a monthly basis: BASE RATE GCR TOTAL		(Name of Uti	шу)		_SHEET NO	2	
The following rates are applicable for service rendered on a monthly basis: BASE RATE GCR TOTAL			RATE	S & CHARGES			_
Minimum Bill: Covers 0-1 MCF \$9.5656 Cost per MCF: All Over 1 MCF \$4.2400 \$5.3256 \$9.5656 A copy of the Company's billing format is attached on Sheet 21. 2(A) Any customer complaining to the Company about a bill or service shall be notified of his right to file a complaint with the PSC and with all other information required by 807 KAR 5:006, Section 10. 3) CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATIONS: Residential: Service to customers who consists of direct natural gas usage in a residential dwelling for space heating, air conditioning, cooking, water heating and other residential issues. Commercial: Service to customers engaged primarily in the sale of goods or service including institutions and local and federal government agencies for uses other than those involving manufacturing or electric power generation. a) Small Commercial: up to 50MCF/day b) Large Commercial: more than 50MCF/day DATE OF ISSUE October 21, 2015 Month/Date/Year DATE OF ISSUE October 21, 2015 Month/Date/Year SSUED BY (Signatury of Officer) (Signatury of Officer)	2)		g rates are applicable for ser	rvice rendered on a month	nly basis:		
Cost per MCF: All Over 1 MCF \$4,2400 \$5,3256 \$9,5656 A copy of the Company's billing format is attached on Sheet 21. 2(A) Any customer complaining to the Company about a bill or service shall be notified of his right to file a complaint with the PSC and with all other information required by 807 KAR 5:006, Section 10. 3) CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATIONS: Residential: Service to customers who consists of direct natural gas usage in a residential dwelling for space heating, air conditioning, cooking, water heating and other residential issues. Commercial: Service to customers engaged primarily in the sale of goods or service including institutions and local and federal government agencies for uses other than those involving manufacturing or electric power generation. a) Small Commercial: up to 50MCF/day b) Large Commercial: more than 50MCF/day DATE OF ISSUE October 21, 2015 Month / Date / Year DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 2015 Month / Date / Year SSUED BY (Signatury of Officer)		35'' 7''			<u>GCR</u>	TOTAL	
2(A) Any customer complaining to the Company about a bill or service shall be notified of his right to file a complaint with the PSC and with all other information required by 807 KAR 5:006, Section 10. 3) CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATIONS: Residential: Service to customers who consists of direct natural gas usage in a residential dwelling for space heating, air conditioning, cooking, water heating and other residential issues. Commercial: Service to customers engaged primarily in the sale of goods or service including institutions and local and federal government agencies for uses other than those involving manufacturing or electric power generation. a) Small Commercial: up to 50MCF/day b) Large Commercial: more than 50MCF/day DATE OF ISSUE October 21, 2015 Month / Date / Year ISSUED BY October 21, 2015 Month / Date / Year ISSUED BY October 21, 2015 Month / Date / Year ISSUED BY					\$5.3256	\$9.5656	(
including institutions and local and federal government agencies for uses other than those involving manufacturing or electric power generation. a) Small Commercial: up to 50MCF/day b) Large Commercial: more than 50MCF/day DATE OF ISSUE October 21, 2015 Moorth / Date / Year DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 2015 Moorth / Date / Year ISSUED BY (Signature of Officer)		right to file a complaint with the PSC and with all other information required by 807 KA 5:006, Section 10. CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATIONS: Residential: Service to customers who consists of direct natural gas usage in a residenti dwelling for space heating, air conditioning, cooking, water heating and oth					
DATE OF ISSUE October 21, 2015 Month / Date / Year DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 2015 Month / Date / Year ISSUED BY (Signature of Officer)		Commercial:	including institutions and	local and federal governr	nent agencies	for uses other	
DATE OF ISSUE October 21, 2015 Month / Date / Year DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 2015 Month / Date / Year ISSUED BY (Signature of Officer)			a) Small Commercial: 1	up to 50MCF/day			
DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 2015 Month / Date / Year ISSUED BY (Signature of Officer)			b) Large Commercial: 1	more than 50MCF/day			
DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 2015 Month / Date / Year ISSUED BY (Signature of Officer)				771	······		
ISSUED BY (Signature of Officer)	DATE (OF ISSUE					
(Signature of Officer)	DATE I	EFFECTIVE		- 			
	ISSUET) BY // /					
	TTTLE_		vaesident.				

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. 2015-00062 DATED March 17, 2015

			FOR	Entire Serv	rice Area Town or City	
			P.S.C. KY.	NO	•	
			<u>Original</u>	SHEET NO.	2	
N	atural Energy Utili		Cancelling 1	P.S.C. KY. NO	1	
	(Name of Utility)		<u></u>	SHEET NO.	22	
		RATI	ES & CHARGES			
2)	Rates: The following	g rates are applicable for se	ervice rendered on a m	onthly basis:		
	Minimum Bil	il: Covers 0-1 MCF	BASE RATE \$9,5656	<u>GCR</u>	TOTAL	(
		F: All Over 1 MCF	\$4.2400	\$5.3256	\$9.5656	()
2(A) 3)	Any custome right to file a 5:006, Section	Company's billing format complaining to the Com complaint with the PSC and 10.	npany about a bill or	service shall be	notified of his ed by 807 KAR	
,	Residential:	Service to customers whe dwelling for space heating residential issues.	o consists of direct na	atural gas usage ooking, water he	in a residential eating and other	
	Commercial:	Service to customers e including institutions and than those involving man	l local and federal gov	ernment agencie	es for uses other	
		a) Small Commercial:	up to 50MCF/day			
		b) Large Commercial:	more than 50MCF/day	y		
DATE	OF ISSUE	October 21, 2015 Month / Date / Year				
DATE !	EFFECTIVE	April 1, 2015 Month/Date/Year				
ISSUEI	DBY	(Signature of Officer)	·			
TTTLE_		President				
BY AU	THORITY OF ORD	ER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE O	COMMISSION			

IN CASE NO. <u>2015-00062</u> DATED <u>March 17, 2015</u>

			FOR	Entire Serv	ice Area Town or City	
			P.S.C. KY. 1	NO	•	
			Original	SHEET NO.	2	
N	latural Energy Utili		Cancelling I	P.S.C. KY. NO	1	
	(Name of Uti	ility)	-	SHEET NO.	2	
		RATI	ES & CHARGES			
						
2)	Rates: The following	g rates are applicable for se	ervice rendered on a mo	onthly basis:		
	Minimum Bil	l: Covers 0-1 MCF	BASE RATE \$9.5656	<u>GCR</u>	TOTAL	(
		F: All Over 1 MCF	\$4.2400	\$5.3256	\$9.5656	()
2(A) 3)	right to file a 5:006, Section	r complaining to the Complaint with the PSC and 10. CLASSIFICATIONS: Service to customers when dwelling for space heating	and with all other info	rmation require	d by 807 KAR	
	Commercial:	residential issues.	ngaged primarily in	the sale of go	ods or service	
		a) Small Commercial:	up to 50MCF/day	· ·		
		b) Large Commercial:	more than 50MCF/day	<i>'</i>		
DATE	OF ISSUE	October 21, 2015		····		
	EFFECTIVE /	Month / Date / Year April 1, 2015 Month/ Date / Year				
ISSUEI	ову_ <i></i> }		 			
TTTLE_		(Signature of Officer)	·			
BY AU	THORITY OF ORD	ER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE O	COMMISSION			

IN CASE NO. 2015-00062 DATED March 17, 2015

			FOR	Entire Service Community, T		
			P.S.C. KY. N	0	•	
			<u>Original</u>	SHEET NO	2	
Natural Energy Utility Corporation (Name of Utility)		Cancelling P.S	S.C. KY. NO	1		
	(Name of Uti	lity)	<u></u>	SHEET NO	2	
		RATE	ES & CHARGES			
2)	Rates: The following	g rates are applicable for se	ervice rendered on a mor	nthly basis:		
	Minimum Bil	l: Covers 0-1 MCF	BASE RATE \$9.5656	<u>GCR</u>	TOTAL	a
		F: All Over 1 MCF	\$4.2400	\$5.3256	\$9.5656	(1 (1
2(A) 3)	Any custome right to file a 5:006, Section	Company's billing format r complaining to the Company complaint with the PSC and 10. CLASSIFICATIONS:	apany about a bill or se and with all other infor	ervice shall be mation required	l by 807 KAR	
	Commercial:	dwelling for space heating residential issues. Service to customers en	ng, air conditioning, coo	king, water hea	ating and other	
	Common Cim.	including institutions and than those involving man	l local and federal gover	nment agencies	for uses other	
		a) Small Commercial:	up to 50MCF/day			
		b) Large Commercial:	more than 50MCF/day			
DATE (OF ISSUE	October 21, 2015				
	EFFECTIVE /	Month / Date / Year April 1, 2015 Month / Date / Year				
ISSUEI	DBY					
TTTLE_		(Signature of Officer)				
BY AU	THORITY OF ORD	ER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE C	COMMISSION			

			FOR	Entire Serv	ice Area Town or City	
			P.S.C. KY. N	-	11	
			Original	SHEET NO.	2	
N	atural Energy Utili		Cancelling P.	.S.C. KY. NO	1	
	(Name of Utility)			SHEET NO.	2	
		RATE	ES & CHARGES			
2)	Rates: The following	g rates are applicable for se	rvice rendered on a mo	nthly basis:		
	Minimum Bil	ll: Covers 0-1 MCF	BASE RATE \$9.5656	<u>GCR</u>	TOTAL	,
		F: All Over 1 MCF	\$4.2400	\$5.3256	\$9.5656	(, (,
2(A)	right to file a 5:006, Section		pany about a bill or sand with all other infor	ervice shall be mation require	notified of his d by 807 KAR	
3)	CUSTOMER	CLASSIFICATIONS:				
	Residential:	Service to customers who dwelling for space heatin residential issues.	o consists of direct nat g, air conditioning, co	ural gas usage oking, water he	in a residential eating and other	
	Commercial:	Service to customers en including institutions and than those involving man	local and federal gove	rnment agencie	es for uses other	
		a) Small Commercial:	up to 50MCF/day			
		b) Large Commercial:	more than 50MCF/day			
DATE	OF ISSUE	October 21, 2015 Month / Date / Year				
DATE 1	EFFECTIVE	April 1, 2015 Month/Date/Year				
ISSUEI	рву	(Signature of Officer)				
TTTLE_		President				
BY AU	THORITY OF ORD	ER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE C	OMMISSION			

IN CASE NO. 2015-00062 DATED March 17, 2015

			FOR	Entire Service Community, T		
			P.S.C. KY. NO		•	
			Original	SHEET NO	2	
Natural Energy Utility Corporation				C. KY. NO		
	(Name of Util	lity)		SHEET NO	2	
	······································	RATE	ES & CHARGES			_
2)	Rates: The following	rates are applicable for se	rvice rendered on a mont	thly basis:		
	Minimum Bill	l: Covers 0-1 MCF	BASE RATE \$9.5656	<u>GCR</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	0
		F: All Over 1 MCF	\$4.2400	\$5.3256	\$9.5656	() (1
2(A)	Any customer	Company's billing format recomplaining to the Component complaint with the PSC and 10.	pany about a bill or ser			
3)	CUSTOMER	CLASSIFICATIONS:				
	Residential:	Service to customers who dwelling for space heating residential issues.				
	Commercial:	Service to customers en including institutions and than those involving man	local and federal govern	ment agencies	for uses other	
		a) Small Commercial:	up to 50MCF/day			
		b) Large Commercial:	more than 50MCF/day			
DATE	OF ISSUE	October 21, 2015 Month / Date / Year				
DATE	EFFECTIVE	April 1, 2015 Month / Date / Year				
ISSUEI	DBY	(Signature of Officer)				
TTTLE		President				
BY AU	THORITY OF ORD	ER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE C	OMMISSION			

IN CASE NO. 2015-00062 DATED March 17, 2015

			FOR	Entire Service Community, T	e Area Own or City	
			P.S.C. KY. N	O	1	
			Original	SHEET NO	2	
Na	atural Energy Utili	ty Corporation	Cancelling P.S	S.C. KY. NO	1	
	(Name of Util	lity)		SHEET NO	2	
		RATES	& CHARGES			
2)	Rates: The following	; rates are applicable for serv	vice rendered on a mor	nthly basis:		
			BASE RATE	<u>GCR</u>	TOTAL	
	Minimum Bill Cost per MCF		\$9.5656 \$4.2400	\$5.3256	\$9.5656	(I (I
2(A) 3)	A copy of the Company's billing format is attached on Sheet 21. Any customer complaining to the Company about a bill or service shall be notified of his right to file a complaint with the PSC and with all other information required by 807 KAR 5:006, Section 10. CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATIONS: Residential: Service to customers who consists of direct natural gas usage in a residential dwelling for space heating, air conditioning, cooking, water heating and other residential issues. Commercial: Service to customers engaged primarily in the sale of goods or service including institutions and local and federal government agencies for uses other than those involving manufacturing or electric power generation. a) Small Commercial: up to 50MCF/day					
	OF ISSUE	October 21, 2015 Month / Date / Year April 1, 2015 Month / Date / Year				
ISSUEI	DBY	(Signature of Officer)				

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2015-00062 DATED March 17, 2015